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Reasons for the Decisiolz 
The Environmental Protection Agency is satisfied, on the basis of the information 
available, that subject to compliance with the conditions of Licence Reg. No. W0304- 
01 granted on 15 October 2020 as well as any amendments noted herein, any emissions 
fiom the activity will comply with and not contravene any of the requirements of 
Section 40(4) ofthe Waste Management Act 1995 as amended. 

A screening for Appropriate Assessment was undertaken to assess, in view of best 
scientific knowledge and the conservation objectives of the site, if the activities, 
individually or in combination with other plans or projects are likely to have a 
significant effect on any European Site. In this context, particular attention was paid to 
the European Site(s) at Rockabill to Dalkey Island SAC (003000), Dalkey Islands SPA 
(004172), Bray Head SAC (000714). 

The activities me not directly connected with or necessary to the management of any 
European Site and the Agency considered, for the reasons set out below, that it can be 
excluded, on the basis of objective information, that the activities, individually or in 
combination with other plans or projects, will have a significant effect on any European 
Site and accordingly determined that an Appropriate Assessment of the activities was 
not required. 

This determination is based on the following reasons: 
the installation is not within any European Site; 
the discharge to sewer from the facility is to the Shanganagh WWTP, which is 
subject to an EPA Waste Water Discharge Licence (Reg. No. D0038-02); and 
given the distance to the European Sites, the nature of the receiving 
environment, and capacity on the Shanganagh sewer network, the proposed 
changes will not have an impact on the European Sites listed above. 

Technical Amendment 
In pursuance of the powers confared on it by Section 42B(l)(c) of the Waste 
Management Act 1996 as amended, the Agency amends the licence, granted to 
Packaging Laundry Limited, for a facility located at Unit C4, Oldcourt Industrial Estate, 
Boghall Road, Bray, County Wicklow. 

Henceforth, the licence shall be read in conjunction with the amendments set out below. 

This Technical Amendment is limited to the following Schedule: 
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Amendments 

Amended Schedule 

1 Amend Schedule B 3 Emlssionr to Swer  of the exsstmg licence to read u.s follows 

B.3 Emissions to Sewer 

Emissipn Point Reference No: 

Name of Receiving Waters: 

Location: 

Volume to be emitted: 

SE1 

Irish Water Sewer 

Boghall Road, Bray, Co. Wicklow 

Maximum in any one day: 10 m3 

Maximum rate per hour: 1 m3 

Parram eter 

Temperature 

PH 

cBOD, 5 days with 
Inhibition (Carbonaceous 
BOD) 

COD -Cr 

Suspended Solids 

Fats, Oils & Greases 

'Total Phosphoruv (as P) 

Ammoma - Total (as N) 

Chloride 

Sulphite 

Total Heavy Metah 

Anionic Surfsctants I 
Detergents W A S )  

- _ _ _ _ _ ~ . - -  

Concentratio 
n 

(W1) 

1,500 

4,500 

1,000 

100 

15 

20 

1,000 

800 

10 

100 

42O c (max) 
6 -  10 

1,500 

4,500 

1,000 

100 

15 

20 

1,000 

800 

10 

100 

15 

45 

5 

0.5 

0.075 

0.1 

5 

4 

0.05 

0.5 

This Technical Amendment shall be cited as Amendment A to the licence. 
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Sealed by tbe Seal of the Agency on this the lo* day of June, 2022 

PRESENT when the seal of the Agency was affixed hereto 

b a n e ,  Authorised Person w 
.. . _  . c .- ,. 

_. -rr 

.- . 
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